
 

Declaration 

 

By submission of this request, the undersigned appoints the following new attorney, is newly 

appearing as the attorney, or updates the information of an existing attorney of record for the 

marks listed in Schedule A (The “Trademarks”). The undersigned, being hereby warned that 

willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, 

under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may 

jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is 

properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the applicant/registrant; that all 

statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information 

and belief are believed to be true. 

 

The applicant hereby appoints Ben Wagner, Esq., Christopher Franich, Esq., and Susan Stabe, 

Esq., members of the bar of the State of California; Michael D. Hobbs, Jr., Esq., Ryan A. 

Schneider, Esq., James E. Schutz, Esq., Courtney Adams Thornton, Esq., and Jóna Mays, Esq., 

members of the bar of the State of Georgia; Austin Padgett, Esq., member of the bar of the State 

of Ohio; Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq., member of the bar of the States of New York and New 

Jersey, of Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP, Bank of America Plaza, 600 Peachtree 

Street, N.E., Suite 3000, Atlanta, GA USA 30308-2216 to submit this application on behalf of 

the applicant. 

 

 

 

 

   

Signature:    Date: June 24, 2020  

 

Signatory’s Name:  Austin Padgett 

 

Signatory's Position:  __Partner____________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Schedule A 

 

Trademark App. No. 

EMDS ARIAENROLL (stylized/design) 

EMDS ARIACREDENTIAL 

EMDS ARIARCM (stylized/design) 

EMDS LYTEC (stylized/design) 

EMDS MEDISOFT( stylized/design) 

EMDS PRACTICE PARTNER (stylized/des) 

EMDS SOLUTION SERIES (stylized/design) 

EMDS ( stylized/design) 

EMDS ( stylized/design) 

ARIA HEALTH SERVICES 

ARIARCM ( stylized/design) 

ARIACREDENTIAL  

ARIAENROLL 

PRACTICE CHOICE 

PRACTICE PARTNER 

BRIGHT NOTE TECHNOLOGY 

LYTEC 

MEDISOFT 

SMART NOTE 

EMDS PLUS 

PAR PLUS 

PRACTICE 1ST 

MDEVERYWHERE 

EMDS PRESCRIBE 

EMDS PRESCRIBE ( stylized/design) 

EMDS APRIMA ( stylized/design) 

88318955   

88318943 

88318938    

88318930    

88318759    

88318752    

88318743   

88318724    

88318709    

88316604    

88316624    

88316634    

88316643    

88316649    

88316656    

88316658   

88316662    

88316668    

88316672    

88316679    

88316685    

88316691   

88316696    

88639751   

88639746   

           88318732   

 

 

 

 


