Declaration

By submission of this request, the undersigned appoints the following new attorney, is newly appearing as the attorney, or updates the information of an existing attorney of record for the marks listed in *Schedule A* (The "Trademarks"). The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the applicant/registrant; that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

The applicant hereby appoints Ben Wagner, Esq., Christopher Franich, Esq., and Susan Stabe, Esq., members of the bar of the State of California; Michael D. Hobbs, Jr., Esq., Ryan A. Schneider, Esq., James E. Schutz, Esq., Courtney Adams Thornton, Esq., and Jóna Mays, Esq., members of the bar of the State of Georgia; Austin Padgett, Esq., member of the bar of the State of Ohio; Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq., member of the bar of the States of New York and New Jersey, of Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP, Bank of America Plaza, 600 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 3000, Atlanta, GA USA 30308-2216 to submit this application on behalf of the applicant.

Signature: Date: June 24, 2020

Signatory's Name: Austin Padgett

Signatory's Position: __Partner_____

Schedule A

Trademark	App. No.
EMDS ARIAENROLL (stylized/design)	88318955
EMDS ARIACREDENTIAL	88318943
EMDS ARIARCM (stylized/design)	88318938
EMDS LYTEC (stylized/design)	88318930
EMDS MEDISOFT(stylized/design)	88318759
EMDS PRACTICE PARTNER (stylized/des)	88318752
EMDS SOLUTION SERIES (stylized/design)	88318743
EMDS (stylized/design)	88318724
EMDS (stylized/design)	88318709
ARIA HEALTH SERVICES	88316604
ARIARCM (stylized/design)	88316624
ARIACREDENTIAL	88316634
ARIAENROLL	88316643
PRACTICE CHOICE	88316649
PRACTICE PARTNER	88316656
BRIGHT NOTE TECHNOLOGY	88316658
LYTEC	88316662
MEDISOFT	88316668
SMART NOTE	88316672
EMDS PLUS	88316679
PAR PLUS	88316685
PRACTICE 1 ST	88316691
MDEVERYWHERE	88316696
EMDS PRESCRIBE	88639751
EMDS PRESCRIBE (stylized/design)	88639746
EMDS APRIMA (stylized/design)	88318732